Real Borrowing Rate
  6,50% 6,00% 5,50% 5,00% 4,50% 4,00% 3,50%

10,00% 7,57 7,73 7,89 8,05 8,21 8,38 8,55

9,50% 9,13 9,31 9,50 9,70 9,90 10,10 10,30
9,00% 11,00 11,22 11,45 11,69 11,93 12,17 12,42

8,50% 13,27 13,54 13,82 14,11 14,41 14,71 15,02
8,18% 14,98 15,30 15,62 15,95 16,29 16,63 16,99
8,00% 16,06 16,39 16,74 17,10 17,46 17,84 18,22
7,50% 19,52 19,94 20,38 20,83 21,29 21,76 22,24

R
ea

l C
os

t o
f E

qu
ity

7,00% 23,89 24,43 24,98 25,56 26,14 26,75 27,37

Different values for the firm’s real cost of debt appear in the top row of the table while the

alternative values for the real cost of equity appear in the first column of the table and again

the number in bold represents that base case scenario. As can be expected, changes in the cost

of equity are seen to have a much higher impact on the share price than do changes in the cost

of debt.

Valuation results for several other scenarios whereby changes in the assumptions related to

the forecasted growth rate, inflation rate, tax rates and the value of K are presented in Table 3.

Table 3. Other Alternative Scenarios

Value of

Firm
Value of
Equity

Share
Price

Change
in Share

Price
1 Base Case Valuation 877665,78 654288,92 16,29

2
+1% growth rate in all
components of revenues 1290029,52 1067063,83 26,56 63,09%

3
-1% growth rate in all
components of revenues 708934,79 485149,04 12,08 -25,85%

4 +1% inflation rate 802155,60 579079,49 14,41 -11,49%
5 -0.5% inflation rate 915528,85 692001,61 17,22 5,76%
6 K = 0.52 902469,35 679092,49 16,90 3,79%
7 K = 0.75 831159,09 607782,23 15,13 -7,11%
8 Tax Rate = 42% 831692,08 608315,22 15,14 -7,03%
9 Tax Rate = 35% 922692,85 699315,98 17,41 6,88%

Scenario one represents the base case scenario.  Scenario two presents the situation where all

the growth rate of all components of revenue are increased by 1%, while scenario three

situations where the growth rate in all components of revenue are decreased by 1%.  As could

Boca Resorts Inc.  Agarwal, Narayanan, Weissenberger, Wisniewska

22 of 25

be expected, movements in revenue growth rates lead to substantial changes in the value of

the firm’s stocks. The increased growth rate has a relatively larger effect (+63.09%) than the

decreased growth rate (-25.85%) on the stock price. Scenario four shows the influence of an